IGBT  塑壳插片吸收电容器
C54  Series
Tel：+86-0755—29948886                Fax：+86-0755-29948916
Website:  www.csdcapacitor.com       Email：sales@csdcapacitor.com
Address：Tower 3, NanTai YunChuang Valley, Tangwei, Fenghuang St. , Guangming District, 518107, Shenzhen, China
█ 外形图 Outline Drawing
█ 特点 █ Features
●塑料外壳封装，阻燃（UL 94V-0 级）树脂灌封 ●Plastic case, epoxy resin sealing（UL 94V-0）

Outline size (mm) dv/dt
(V/us)
Î
(A)
ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
Irms
@70℃/100KHZ
(A)
Ls
(nH)
Part number
W H T
Un：630V.DC/700V.DC/420V.AC
0.68 37.0 25.0 15.0 900 612 5.0 13 23 C54684****□25+*--3
1.0 “ 30.0 16.0 “ 900 “ 14 “ C54105****□25+*--3
1.2 “ “ “ “ 1080 4.5 16 “ C54125****□25+*--3
1.5 “ 34.0 20.0 “ 1350 “ 17 “ C54155****□25+*--3
1.8 “ “ “ “ 1620 “ 18 “ C54185****□25+*--3
2.0 42.0 40.0 20.0 600 1200 4.0 18 29 C54205****□25+*--4
2.2 “ “ “ “ 1320 “ 18.5 “ C54225****□25+*--4
2.5 “ “ “ “ 1500 “ 19 “ C54255****□25+*--4
3.0 “ 44.0 24.0 “ 1800 “ 20 “ C54305****□25+*--4
3.3 “ “ “ “ 1980 3.5 20 “ C54335****□25+*--4
4.0 “ “ “ “ 2400 “ 21 “ C54405****□25+*--4
4.7 “ 45.0 30.0 “ 2820 “ 23 “ C54475****□25+*--4
5.0 “ “ “ “ 3000 3.0 23.5 “ C54505****□25+*--4
6.0 “ 43.0 42.0 “ 3600 “ 25 “ C54605****□25+*--4
6.5 “ “ “ “ 3900 “ 26 “ C54655****□25+*--4
6.5 57.0 45.0 30.0 360 2340 2.5 24 33 C54655****□25+*--5
7.0 “ “ “ “ 2650 “ 25 “ C54705****□25+*--5
8.0 “ 50.0 35.0 “ 2880 “ 27 “ C54805****□25+*--5
9.0 “ “ “ “ 3240 “ 29 “ C54905****□25+*--5
Un：850V.DC /450V.AC
0.47 37.0 25.0 15.0 1200 564 5.0 15 23 C54474****□29+*--3
0.68 “ 30.0 16.0 “ 816 “ 16 “ C54684****□29+*--3
1.0 “ 34.0 20.0 “ 1200 “ 17 “ C54105****□29+*--3
1.2 “ “ “ “ 1440 “ 17.5 “ C54125****□29+*--3
1.5 “ “ “ “ 1800 “ 18 “ C54155****□29+*--3

(A)
ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
Irms
@70℃/100KHZ
(A)
Ls
(nH)
Part number
W H T
Un：1000V.DC/500V.AC
0.47 37.0 25.0 15.0 1300 611 5.0 14 23 C54474**I*□3A+*--3
0.47 32.0 29.0 19.0 2200 1034 4.0 21 15 C54474**H*□3A+*--3
0.68 37.0 30.0 16.0 1300 884 5.0 15 23 C54684****□3A+*--3
0.82 “ “ “ “ 1066 “ 16 “ C54824****□3A+*--3
1.0 “ 34.0 20.0 “ 1300 4.5 17 “ C54105****□3A+*--3
1.2 “ “ “ “ 1560 “ “ “ C54125****□3A+*--3
1.2 42.0 40.0 20.0 850 1020 “ 16 29 C54125****□3A+*--4
1.5 “ “ “ “ 1275 “ “ “ C54155****□3A+*--4
2 “ 44.0 24.0 “ 1700 “ 17 “ C54205****□3A+*--4
2.2 “ “ “ “ 1870 4.0 20 “ C54225****□3A+*--4
2.5 “ 45.0 30.0 “ 2125 “ 21 “ C54255****□3A+*--4
3.0 “ “ “ “ 2550 “ 21.5 “ C54305****□3A+*--4
3.3 “ 43.0 42.0 “ 2805 “ 22 “ C54335****□3A+*--4
3.3 57.0 45.0 30.0 500 1650 “ 20 33 C54335****□3A+*--5
4.0 “ “ “ “ 2000 “ 21 “ C54405****□3A+*--5
4.7 “ 50.0 35.0 “ 2350 “ 22 “ C54475****□3A+*--5
5.0 “ “ “ “ 2500 “ 23 “ C54505****□3A+*--5
Un：1200V.DC /600V.AC
0.33 37.0 25.0 15.0 1500 495 4.5 15 23 C54334****□3C+*--3
0.47 “ 30.0 16.0 “ 705 “ 16 “ C54474****□3C+*--3
0.68 “ 34.0 20.0 “ 1020 “ 17 “ C54684****□3C+*--3
0.75 “ “ “ “ 1125 “ 18 “ C54754****□3C+*--3
0.82 42.0 40.0 “ 950 779 4.0 “ 29 C54824****□3C+*--4
1.0 “ “ “ “ 950 “ 19 “ C54105****□3C+*--4
1.2 “ 44.0 24.0 “ 1140 “ 19 “ C54125****□3C+*--4
1.5 “ “ “ “ 1425 “ 19.5 “ C54155****□3C+*--4

Outline size (mm) dv/dt
(V/us)
Î
(A)
ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
Irms
@70℃/100KHZ
(A)
Ls
(nH)
Part number
W H T
Un：1600V.DC/650V.AC
0.22 37.0 25.0 15.0 1900 418 6.0 15 23 C54224****□3H+*--3
0.33 “ 30.0 16.0 “ 617 “ 15.5 “ C54334****□3H+*--3
0.39 “ 34.0 20.0 “ 741 5.5 16 “ C54394****□3H+*--3
0.47 “ “ “ “ 896 “ 17 “ C54474****□3H+*--3
0.68 42.0 40.0 “ 1250 850 4.0 18 29 C54684****□3H+*--4
0.82 “ 44.0 24.0 “ 1025 “ 19 “ C54824****□3H+*--4
1.0 “ 45.0 30.0 “ 1250 “ 19.5 “ C54105****□3H+*--4
1.2 “ “ “ “ 1500 “ 20 “ C54125****□3H+*--4
1.5 “ 43.0 42.0 “ 1875 “ 21 “ C54155****□3H+*--4
1.5 57.0 45.0 30.0 750 1125 3.5 22 33 C54155****□3H+*--5
2.0 “ 50.0 35.0 “ 1500 “ 24 “ C54205****□3H+*--5
Un：1700V.DC /675V.AC
0.15 37.0 25.0 15.0 2000 300 7.0 14 23 C54154****□3I+*--3
0.22 “ 30.0 16.0 “ 440 6.0 15 “ C54224****□3I+*--3
0.33 “ 34.0 20.0 “ 660 5.5 15.5 “ C54334****□3I+*--3
0.39 “ “ “ “ 780 5.5 16 “ C54394****□3I+*--3
0.47 42.0 36.0 24.0 1260 592 4.0 16 29 C54474****□3I+*--4
0.56 “ “ “ “ 706 “ 17 “ C54564****□3I+*--4
0.68 “ 44.0 “ “ 857 3.5 18 “ C54684****□3I+*--4
0.82 “ “ “ “ 1033 “ 19 “ C54824****□3I+*--4
1.0 “ 45.0 30.0 “ 1260 “ 20 “ C54105****□3I+*--4
1.2 “ 43.0 42.0 “ 1512 “ 21 “ C54125****□3I+*--4

Outline size (mm) dv/dt
(V/us)
Î
(A)
ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
Irms
@70℃/100KHZ
(A)
Ls
(nH)
Part number
W H T
Un：2000V.DC/700V.AC
0.10 37.0 25.0 15.0 2241 224 8.0 14 23 C54104****□3K+*--3
0.15 “ “ “ “ 336 8.0 15 “ C54154****□3K+*--3
0.22 “ 30.0 16.0 “ 493 6.0 15.5 “ C54224****□3K+*--3
0.33 “ 34.0 20.0 “ 740 6.0 16 “ C54334****□3K+*--3
0.47 42.0 40.0 20.0 1300 611 4.0 17 29 C54474****□3K+*--4
0.56 “ 44.0 24.0 “ 728 4.0 18 “ C54564****□3K+*--4
0.68 “ “ “ “ 884 3.5 18.5 “ C54684****□3K+*--4
0.82 “ 45.0 30.0 “ 1066 3.5 19 “ C54824****□3K+*--4
1.0 “ 43.0 42.0 “ 1300 3.5 21 “ C54105****□3K+*--4
1.0 57.0 45.0 30.0 850 850 4.0 24 33 C54105****□3K+*--5
1.2 “ “ “ “ 1020 4.0 23 “ C54125****□3K+*--5
1.5 “ 50.0 35.0 “ 1275 4.0 24 “ C54155****□3K+*--5
Un：2500V.DC/725V.AC
0.068 37.0 25.0 15.0 3230 220 8.5 14 23 C54683****□3N+*--3
0.10 “ 30.0 16.0 “ 323 “ 15 “ C54104****□3N+*--3
0.15 “ 34.0 20.0 “ 485 8.0 16 “ C54154****□3N+*--3
0.18 “ “ “ “ 581 7.5 17 “ C54184****□3N+*--3
0.22 42.0 40.0 “ 2100 462 4.0 “ 29 C54224****□3N+*--4
0.33 “ 44.0 24.0 “ 693 “ 17.5 “ C54334****□3N+*--4
0.47 “ 45.0 30.0 “ 987 3.5 18 “ C54474****□3N+*--4
0.68 “ 43.0 42.0 “ 1428 “ 18.5 “ C54684****□3N+*--4
0.68 57.0 45.0 30.0 1200 816 “ 19 33 C54684****□3N+*--5
1.0 “ 50.0 35.0 “ 1200 “ 18.5 “ C54105****□3N+*--5
Un：3000V.DC/750V.AC
0.047 37.0 25.0 15.0 3361 158 8.5 13 23 C54473****□3S+*--3
0.068 “ 30.0 16.0 “ 229 8.0 14 “ C54683****□3S+*--3
0.10 “ 34.0 20.0 “ 336 7.5 15 “ C54104****□3S+*--3
0.15 “ “ “ “ 504 7.0 15.5 “ C54154****□3S+*--3
0.22 42.0 40.0 “ 2050 451 5.0 16 29 C54224****□3S+*--4